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\ CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA

i 11391 ACACIA PARKWAY, P.O. BOX 3070, CARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92642

GARDEN GROVE (714) 638-6772
June 29, 1987 R £,
CERTIFIED MAIL ?Y
Mr. Arthur Calick ’ .

17752 Beach Boulevard, No. 102
Huntington Beach, CA 92647

Dear Mr.
Re: Rei
Sub

Name of Owner{S}

Add

A reinsp

Calick:

nspection Notice

e Nl
ject Propevty: 10861 Palma = 'sta, rden Grove, CA
ecord: Mr. Arthur Calick
Boulevard, No. 102
Huntington Beach, CA 92647

ress of Record owneri(sJ:

@ction of the property at 10861 Palma Vista which our records indicate

is owned or controlled by you was made on June 24, 1987, by the City of Garden
Grove, Building and Safety Department.

0f those

violations cited on May 11, 1987, the following were not corrected

and continued to exist, as of the reinspection conducted on June 24, 1987.

Inad

equate Sanitation - UHC Section 1001(b)

Water Heater P&T valve 1s leaking and wWill require replacement.

Stru

ctural Hazards - UHC Section 100%1(c)

2.

3.
4.

Magnesite 15 cracked, checked or deteriorated on both stairs and will
require replacement.

Magnesite on walking deck is cracked, checked or deteriorated and will
require replacement.

Stair hand rail is rusted at the base and will require replacement.
Walking deck hand rail is rusted at the base and will require
replacement.

Hazardous Wiring - UHC 3er _n 1001(e)

Two

lectric 1ight box connections are bro¥en exposing the wires and will

require replacement.

Faul

ty Weather Protection - UHC Secticn 1001(h)

1.
2.
3.
4,

Carport roof is deterforated and will require replacement.

Exterior plaster at laundry room has holes and will require repair.
Building facia has dry rot and will require replacement.

Unit No. 8 door is deteriorated and will require replacement,




Mr. Arthur Calick
Page 2
June 29, 1987

Due to your failure to comply, the following events will occur:

1. The matter will be sent to the City Attorney's office for criminal
prosecution. Each day of violation may constitute a separate
misdemeanor, the penaity for which is $500 and six (6) months maximum

time in jail-for each violation, Section 1.04.010 of the Garden Grove
Municipal Code. :

2. The Building official will file with the County Recorder a Certificate
of Substandard guilding certifying that the subject property is
substandard.

3, The City will File a Notice of Noncompliance (Substandard Rental
Housing) with the State Franchise Tax Board. Such Notice may result
in the denial of State income tax deductions claimed for interest,

taxes, depreciation or amortization paid or incomed in the taxable
year wWith respect to such substandard rental housing.

We sincerely solicit your cooperation in correcting these substandard ,
conditions., If we_can provide further information or assistance, please call
Frank Nicklus at (714)638-6772 or our permit Section at (714)638-6661.
Sincerell,

STEWART 0. MILLER, Director
Development Services Department

b,

gy+ John R. Gustafson
Building Services Manager

34197




CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA

11391 ACACIA PARKWAY, P.O. BOX 3070, GARDEN GROVE, CAL JEQRNIA 92642

(714) 638-6695

GARDEN GROVE

June 26, 1987 {aﬁ,» o 1 G F
CERTIFIED %0 %EY

Mr. Hien Huu Hguyen

8884 Salmon Avenue .
Fountain Valley, CA 92708
Dear Mr, Nguyen:

SUBJECT: Fire Damage/Deterjorated 81dg. at 1441] Brookhurst St., Garden Grove

An inspection of the subject property, which our records indicate is owned or
controlied by you, was made on June 27, 1987. This inspection disclosed that
the following conditions exist which render the building substandard due to
vandalism and fire:

The fire and vandalism has consumed 50-75 percent (50%-75%) of the building
leaving it in a hazardous state. The building at 14411 Brookhurst was posted
as "Dangerous - Do Not Enter" on June 27, 1987. These conditions are in
yiolation of the Uniform Code for Abatement of Dangerous Buildingt, 1982
Edition, endangering the public safety, welfare and can be an attractive
nuisance to inquisitive children. This is your Notice and Order of the
building official to demolish the building and remove all materials from the
site.

PROCEDURE AND CONSEQUENCES FOR NONCOMPLIANCE: The Building and Safety
Department Will conéuct a reinspection of this property on July 10, 1987.

If you have fajled to correct these yiolations by the date of the
reinspection, the following events will occur:

1. The matter will be sent to the City Attorney's office for criminal
prosecution. Each day of violation may constitute a sepdrate
misdemeanor, the penalty for which is $500 and six (6) months maximum
time in jail for each violation, Section 1.04.010 of the 3arden Grove
Municipal Code.

9. The Building Official will file with the County Recorder a Ceriificate
of Substandard Building certifying that the subject property is
substandard.

3. The City can file a Notice of Noncompliance (Substandard R.ntal
Housing) with the State Franchise Tax Board. Such Notice wmay result
in the denial of State income tax deductions claimed for jnterest,
taxes, depreciation or amortization paid.




Mr, Hien iluu Nguyen
Page 2
June 26, 1987

*

4. Civil Abatement: In additjon to the aforementioned consequences, the
building official may commence civil abatement proceedings against
you.d The purpose of this action is to cause the demolition the
building.

This letter constitutes your notice and order to demolish the building at
14411 Brookliurst. The necessary permit shall be obtained and all work
completed no later than July 10, 1987.

If you fail to appeal or commence to demolish the property, the building
official may proceed to cause the demolition work to be done by the City or
hired, private contractors. The City will recover the costs of such repairs
by charging you as a property owner with the costs as either a personal
obligation or a special assessment against the subject property. whichever the
City Council shall deem appropriate.

You may appeal this notice and order to the Garden Grove Administration Board
of Appeals by filing a written appeal within fifteen (15) days of the mailing
of this notice and order. Forms for appeal may be obtained in Room 199 in the
City Hall. Failure to appeal shall constitute a waiver of any and all rights
to an administrative hearing and determination of this matter.

Ve sincerely solicit your cooperation in correcting these substandard
conditions. If we can provide further information or assistarce, please call
Frank Nicklus at (714)638-6772 or our Permit Section at (714)638-6661.

Sincerely,

STEWART 0. MILLER, Director
Development Services Department

éé?{ yfﬁéz;w?~f4b~',rﬂﬂ&wv

By: John R. Gustafson
Building Services Manager

33997
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CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA

11391 ACACIA PARKWAY, PU1 BOX 3070, GARDEN GROVE, { ALIFOKNIA LR iy

(714) 638-6772

May 14, 1987
CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Arthur Calick
17752 Beach Boulevard, Ho. 102
Huntington Beach, CA 92647

Re: Notice and Order of Building OffteisT o ™,
Repair Substandard Buiiding at 1086/ Palma Vista R

e

A

R N

Nam: of Owner of Record: Arthur Calick
Address of Record Owner: 17752 Beach Boulevard, No. 102
Huntington Beach, CA 92647

Dear Mr. Ca2lick:

The Building and Safety Department makes routine inspections of buildings and
structures within the jurisdiction of the City of Garden Grove. These
inspections seek to ensure the maintenance of buildings and structures in
accordance with the minimum standards established by Uniform Codes designed to
protect the public welfare and safety,.

An inspection of the property at 10861 Palma Vista, which our records indicate
s awned or controlled by you, was made on May 11, 1987, by the City of Garden
Grove, Building and Safety Department. This inspection disclosed that
violations of the Uniform Housing Code exist to such extent that the building
structure endangers the public welfars and safety,

A. THE FOLLOWING SUBSTANDARD CONDITIONS FOUND EXISTING ON MAY 11, 1987,
AT THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ARE VIOLATIONS OF THE UNIFORM HOUSING CODE
1982 EDITI”N AND MUSY BE REMEDIED.

Inadequate Sanitation - UHC Section 1007(b)
Water heater P & T valve is Jeaking and will require replacement.

Structural Hazards - UHC Section 1001(c)

1. Hagnesite 1s cracked, checked or deteriorated on both stairs and
will require replacement.

2. Magnesite on walking deck is cracked, checked or deteriorated and
will require replacement.

3. Stair hand rail is rusted at the base and will require replscement.

4. Walking deck hand rail is rusted at the base and will require
replacement,




Mr. Arthur Calick
Page 2
May 14, 1987

Hazardous Wiring - UHC Section 1001 (e)
Two efectric Tight box connections are broken exposing the wires apd
will require replacement.

Faulty Weather Protection - UHC Section 1001(h)
- Carport root 1s deterforated and w require replacement.
2. Exterfor plaster at Taundry room has holes and wi1] require repair,
3. Building facia has dry rot and wil] require replacement.
4. Unit No. 8 door is deteriorated and will require replacement.

Garden Grove Municipal Code Section 9600.1 - Inoperative Vehicles
Black, 2-door Ford, License No. 260 PPC, March 1987.

The conditfons described above render the building structure (or portions
thereof) unsafe for human occupancy and habitation, and the butlding is hereby
declared a substandard building pursuant to Sections 202 and 1001 of the
Uniform Housing Code.

YOU ARE ORDERED TO:

1. REPAIR: You must repair the building and obtain necessary building
and electrical permits to complete items: UHC section 1001(c), Items
1 and 2; UHC Section 1007(e); UHC Section 1001(h) Item 1; to repair
conditions outlined in this Notice and Order. ATl necessary permits
snall be obtained and all repairs completed no later than thirty (30)
days from the mailing of this notice.

PROCEDURE AND CONSEQUENCES FOR NONCOMPLIANCE: The Building and Safety
Department wilT conduct a reinspection of this property 30 days after the
matling of this notice.

If you have faijed to correct these violations by the date of the
reinspection, the following events will occur:

1. The matter will be sent to the City Attorney's office for criminal
prosecution. Each day of violation may constitute a separate
misdemeanor, the penalty for which is $500 and six (6) months max imum
time in jail for each violation, Section 1.04,010 of the Garden Grove
Municipal Code.

2. The Building Official will file with the County Recorder a Certificate
of Substandard Building certifying that the subject property is
substandard.




R

M. Arthur falick
page 3
May 14, 1987

3. The City can file a dutice of Noncompliance {Substandard Rental
Housing) with the State Franchise Tax Board. Such Notice may result
in the denial of State income tax deductions claimed for interest,
taxes, depreciation or amortization paid or incomed in the taxable
year with respect to such substandard rental housing.

4. Civil Abatement: In addition to the aforementioned consequences, the
building official may commence civil abatement proceedings against
you. The purpose of this action is to cause the repair of the
building.

This letter constitutes your notice and order to repair the building at 10861
palma Vista. Al necessary permits ghall be obtained and all repairs
completed ng later than tnirty (30) days from the date of the mailing of this
notice.

If you fail to appeal or commence to repair the property within 30 days after
the mailing of this letter, the building official (1) will order the building
vacated and pasted to prevent further occupancy unti] the work is completed
and/or (2) may proceed to cause the repair work to be done by the City or
hirad, private contractors. The City will recover the costs of such repairs
by charging you as a property owner with the costs as either a personal

obligation or a spa~ial assessment against the subject property, whichever the

City Council shal!l deem appropriate.

You may appeal this notice and order to the Garden Grove Administration Board
of Appeals by filing a written appeal within thirty (30) days of the mailing
of this notice and order. Forms for appeal may be obtained in Room 190 in the
City Hall. Failure to appeal shall constitute a waiver of any and all rights
to an administrative hearing and determination of this matter.

We sincerely solicit your cooperation in correcting these substandard
conditions. If we can grovide further information or assistance, please call
Frank Nicklus at (714)628-6772 or our Permit Section at (714)638-6661.

Sincerely,

STEWARY 0. MILLER, Director
Deve:lopment Services Department

LSt

By: John R. Gustafson
Building Services Manager

33077
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4 INSPECTION RECORD FEES ‘ v ~ For Applicent o Fill in
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APPROVAL, DATE INSPECTOR g st sl e — - e .
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w Sorie {2752 Eeert Blul 16107
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CiTY OF GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA

11391 ACACIA PARKWAY, P.O. BOX 3070, GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92642

GARDEN GROVE

December 13, 1990
CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Arthur Calick

17752 Beach Boulevard, No. 102
Hurtington Beach, CA 92647

Re: Notice and Order of Building Official to
Repair Substandard Building at 10861 Palma Vista
Name of Owner(s) of Record: Mr. Arthur Calick
Address of Record Owner(s): 17752 Beach Boulevard, No. 102
Huntington Beach, CA 92647

Pear Mr. Calick:

An inspection of the property at 10861 Palma Vista, which our records indicate
is owned or controlled by you was made on December 5, 1990, by the City of
Garden Grove, Development Ser:ices Department. This inspection disclosed that
violations of the Uniform Housing Code 1988 Edition, Uniform Building Code
1988 Edition, exist to such extent that the building structure endangers the
public welfare and safety.

THE FOLLOWING SUBSTANDARD CONDITIONS WERE FOUND EXISTING ON DECEMBER 5, 7990,
AT THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

1. Unit No. 5 Smoke detector is inoperable and will require repair or

replacement. UBC Appendix 115 _

Unit No. & Shower door is inoperable and will require replacement.
UHC 1001 (b)

Unit No. b Wall at shower is deteriorated and will require repair.
UBC 104(d), UHC 1001(b)

Unit No. 5 Has cockroach infestation (as reported by tenant) and will
require extermination. UHC 1001(b) ,

Unit No. 5 Bedroom window sliding rail is deteriorated and will require
replacement. UBC 104(d), UHC 1001{b}

Building facia paint is peeling and will require repair. UBC 104(d),

UHC 1001 (h)

lLaundry window is missing and will require replacement. UHC 1001(h)

The conditions descrive: ove render the building structure (or portions

thereof} unsafe for human occupancy and habitation, and the building is hereby
declared a substandard building pursuant to Sections 202 and 1001 of the

Uniform Housing Code.




Mr. Arthur Calick
Page 2
December 13, 1990

YOU ARE ORDERED TO:

1. REPAIR: You must repair the building and obtain necessary permits and
inspections to complete items 2, 3 and 5 outiined in this Notice and
Order. A1l necessary permits shall be obtained and all repairs
completed no later than thirty (30) days from the mailing of this
notice.

Permits may be obtained from the Development Services Department,
Room 220, City Hall. Our counter personnel will be available to
assist you.

BE ADVISED THAT AN ADMINISTRATIVE FEE WILL BE LEYIED IN ADDITION TO THE
PERMIT FEES.

PROCEDURE AND CONSEQUENCES FOR NONCOMPLIANCE: The Development Services
Department will conduct a reinspection of this property 30 days after the
mailing of this notice.

If you have failed to correct these violations by the date of the
reinspection, the following events will occur:

1. The matter will be sent to the City Attorney's office for criminal
prosecution. Each day of violation may constitute a separate
misdemeanor, the penalty for which is $500 and six {6) months maximum
time in jail for each violation, Section 1.04.010 of the Garden Grove
Municipal Code.

2, The Building Official will file with the County Recorder a Certificate
of Substandard Building certifying that the subject property is
substandard. NOTE: A $9.00 check, made payabie to the Orange County
Recorder's Office, will be required to release Certificate of
Substandard Building.

3. The City can file a Notice of Noncompliance (Substandard Rental
Housing) with the State Franchise Tax Board. Such Notice may result
in the denial of State income tax deductions claimed for interest,
taxes, depreciation or amortization paid or incomed in the taxable
year with respect to such substandard reatal housing.

4, Civil Abatement: In addition to the aforementioned consequences, the
building official may commence civil abatement proceadings against
you. The purpose of this action is to cause the repair,
rehabilitation of the building.

This Tetter constit ites your Notice and Order to repair the building at 10861
Palma Vista. A1l necessary permits shall be obtaired and all repairs
completed no later than thirty (30) days from the date of the mailing of this
notice.




Mr. Arthur Calick
Fage 3
December 13, 1990

You may appeal this notice and order to the Garden Grove Administrative Board
of Appeals by filing a written appeal within thirty (30) days of the mailing
of this notice and order. Forms for appeal may be obtained in Room 190 in the
City Hall. Failure to appeal shall constitute a waiver of any and all rights
to an administrative hearing and determination of this matter.

If you fail to appeal or complete repairs to the property within 30 days after
the mailing of this letter, the Building Official (1) will order the building
vacated and posted to preveni further occupancy until the work is completed
and/or (2) may proceed to cause the repair work to be done by the City or
hired, private contractors. The City will recover the costs of such repairs
by charging you as a property owner with the costs as either a personal
obligation or a special assesswent against the subject property, whichever the
City Council shall deem appropriate.

We sincerely solicit your cooperation in correcting these substandard
conditions. If we can provide further information or assistance, please call
Frank Nicklus at (714) 741-5170 or our Permit Section at (714) 741-5307.

spectfully,

A N N

FRANK A. SCHUMA
Building Official
Development Services Department

60747
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DE; ARTAENMY ©F BUILDING CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
8. C. ADAMS, Diractor 11321 ACACIA
308 ADDRESS_1096% Palma Viata — o PERMIT NO._AZTOL
USE OF BUNDING.. B Dadt Ape _ GRoup_ B TYPE Vo
USE ZONE_ Bwd APPROVED BY. Mo G Stama ... DATE. Efla«&l_..-“
ZONING REMARKS . oo R
Floor 'oad sign Irstalled per Section 2308 Yes {] Ne §igl

Room capacity sign installed per section 3301 (1) Yes ] Mo &)

Tre above described buildin  has been inspected and fourd to comply with the provisions of the
Uniform Bullding Code
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Gencral Information: 714-741-5307 CITY OF GARDEN GROVE - DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT Inspection Requesis: 714-741-5332
H
PERMIT (PAGE 2 of 2)
| -/
_ } : v
PROJECT/SITE/BUILDING DESCRIPTION PROPOSED WORK:
JOB Address : 10861 PALMA VISTA AVE l 035 - REPAIR
Suite :
PERMIT NO. : B3638 REPATR EXTERIOR DAMAGE TO WALL IN UNIT & 3
Permit Type : BUILDING ]
Type : B33 : '
REPAIRS I
Owner : BARZEGAR MAMAK TRUST
Applicant : '
Phone
Contractor : H H HANSEN CONSTRUCTION . - FEES
Address :+ 811 W 19TH ST #818
CityStZip : COSTA MESA, CA 92627 o
Phone : 609-9095 _ o
Insp Dist . 05 111 32410 Permit 1 40.80
Date . 01/25/06 ) 111 32401 issuance 1 35.00
Parcel No : 08965111 942 22130 General Plan 1 2.50
_ 0B0O 32550 Cultural Arts 1 1.25
. I
; Value : 500 : ‘{
| Floor area : 0 TOTAL I 79.55
INSPECTION RECORD f
APPROVAL DATE  INSPECTOR ' |
Pre Inspect : .
Foundation 1
Concrete Floor - f
Reinforcing
Masonry .1 l
Roof Shtg
Rough Framej 77 ﬂf /[ —Z0 "‘Of,.,
Insul / Energy ]
Drywall _ y
Lath 2272 /- 30 1%
Plas.Browqﬁ%t.
Landscaping :
Pre Gunite l
Pre Deck !
Pre Plaster i
Planning Final AUTHORIZATION PRt
72 e o Pl | ‘ 3
- - 7 » Issued By: Janetw! Date
Bldg Final ~ (2 y.3 1 '
_ _ DECLARATION
Utility Notified ¥ I certify that 1 have fead (his application/permit and statc that the
: information on all pages of th¥ dotwment is correct. I agree to comply with
all City and County ordigancey and State laws relating to building
Ahdkkkdhkknkkdhdd YALTDATION *hdkkkdhok ik dndd construction, and hereby authorizgf representatives of this City and County
PAID ON 25 Jan 2006 AT 16:05 to enter upon the above mentigned| ropérty for inspection purposes.
RECEIVED BY LARAINEM 198.245.206.215/2 TRANS# 167 l
CASH PAID = $100.00 CASH RETURNED = $20.45 Aoplicant's Signature —
TOTAL PAID = $79.55 pplicant's F’fi e .
Print Name == O Wy Date \~1L9*D
dkkdkdkkdk ek bk h ok ik kdkhkhdddkokdhddd sk hdohhkohkk t -




CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA W/

Development Services Department
11391 ACACIA PARKWAY, P.O. BOX 3070, GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92642

L
Address : 19861 PALMA VISTA AVE { Suite: PERHIT.NO.: 10474
Parcel No: 08965111 Type: B33 Date : 10/23/91 Insp Dist : 05

e v A o A P T PV PP o P o o e A A AL M. TS . A o o amn | v s S s A A S T ST, A SIS e ik i ML RS AL AL S W e A W S L S S S S SO, o S i #ry

l

l

Owner : CALICK, ARTHUR (UM) |
Address: | Address : 4810 TRAIL ST

I

l

MORCO CA 9176@
Phone: 371-7966

!
Architect: | Engineer:
paddress | Address :
|
[

LIC: EXP: PH: LIC: EXP: PH:

WORKER'S COMPENSATION REQUIREMENTS

State Compensation Proposed Work: MAGNESITE REPAIR
Insurance Policy No.________ ExpirationDate _____________ :
certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit H
is issued, | shall not employ any person in any manner so as to
become subject to the Worker's Compensation laws of California. i
OTE: If, after making such certificate, the applicant for the Permit | e e ce e cm e e it st sttt st stn omt o e e s o ot it s o JF S, e i i i i s s
should become subject 1o the Worker's Compensation provisions of H
this code, he shall forthwith comply with the provisions of Section Value : 900
3700 or his permit shall be deemed revoked.
certify that i have read this application and state that the above Floor Area: @ ;
information is correct. | agree to comply with all City ordinances and i
State laws relating to pending construction. | further agree to hold H

the City of Garden Grove free and harmless from any liability arising Plan Check H 1 =
out of ipjury or bodily dam ulting #bm work performed re- i ;
levant 4o this perght. Permit 1 23.62
T o Issuance § 1 E 10.e00
— GEN PLAN/CULT ART g 1 3.75
BUSINESS TAX CERTIFICATE INFOEﬂgTég)g Z : ; :
| certify that the foljowi ntractor's License No. :
and Classification - is in full force and effect.
(PRINT| CONTRACTOR 1SIGNATURE ) CONTRACTOR DATE ;
OR AUTHORIZED AGENT E
BUSINESS TAX CERTIFICATE NO EXFIRATION DATE ;

| certify that | am exempt from Section 7031.5 of the Business and Pro-
fessional Code, Division 3, Chapter 9, Contractors' License Law, under the
following Section; Owner: Section 7044 [0 Minor work under $200:
Section 7048 Ij Employee working for wages only: Section 7053 O

QOther: \
T o R ; |
INSPECTION RECORD ; Z

APPROVAL DATE  INSPECTOR B |

Pre Inspect § i
Foundation / : i

Concrete Floor
Reinforcing

Masonry 32009 3.75

Roof Shtg 3226 BLDG PERM & 23.62

Rough Frame 3517 ISSUANCE FEE 12.00

Insul / Energy 3827 BUILDING P. @.00 5 i

Drywall > % |

Lath = Authorized by: &

Plas.Brown CE. X //izaﬁ// TOTAL FEES 37.37

Landscaping Inspection Requests f

Pre Gunite N

Pre Deck . (il 741-5332 If work is not started within

Pre Plaster . p&77 )| General Information | 459 gays from date of issue or
1/ L/Qf il /T e/ 741-5307 if abandoned for more than 180

days, this permit will be null
and void.

A FEE MAY BE CHARGED FOR RE-
INSPECTION DUE TO NEGLIGENCE,
\FNCOMPLETE WORK, OR FAILURE TO

Planning Fingd & ;¢
VAR A,
51dg Final L 7T T g7

Utility Notified

, . <y — AKE CORRECTIONS.
1\ NspecToR S K1 S e r T S /E




Address : 10861 PALMA VISTA AVE | Suite: PERMIT NO.: 2777@ //// s
Parcel No: 08965111 T B35 | Date : ©4/@5/95 In: st SSB Lf
e e e e o e e o e e e e o e o | e e éf %S
Owner SYRJANEN, PERTTI & TERTTU | Applicant: OWNER \gﬁ
Address | Address : 10861 PALMA VISTA AVE \

!

Phone: i Phone Gﬁj
........................................ [ = e
Architect: | Engineer:

Address | Address :
i
LIC: EXP: PH: | LIC: EXP: PH:
Proposed Work: REPAIRS PER NOTICE & ORDER DAT
ED @1/31/95
Value : 3000
Floor Area: @
Plan Check 1
Permit 1 54.77
Issuance 1 25.00
ADMIN FEE PER N&O ©1/31/9 6 300.20
General Plan 1 4.85
Cultural Arts 1 2.40
-
MIgG, 5T
INSPECTION RECORD ieg 25,00
APPROVAL DATE INSPECTOR MISC.  I00.L00
Pre Inspect MIGC. 4.85
Foundation MISE, 2.40
Concrete Floor URGR9&A 4-07*95  CHECH  387.00
Reinforcing
Masonry 3200 300.00
Roof Shtg 3223 PERMITS/GENE 4.85
Rough Frame 3224 PERMITS/CULT 2.49
Insul / Energy 3226 BLDG PERM & 54.77
Drywall 3517 ISSUANCE FEE 25.00
Lath 3527 BLDG P C FEE 0.2
Plas.Brown Ct. 387.02
Landscaping
Pre Gunite
Pre Deck 741-5332 If work is not started within
Pre Plaster 180 days from date of issue or
; 741-53@7 if abandoned for more than 180
Planning Fina A, days, this permit will be null
o v e FEE T N
Bldg Final ol & 7 g A FEE MAY BE CHARGED FOR RE-
' { [/ INSPECTION DUE TO NEGLIGENCE,

Utility Notified

INCOMPLETE WORK, OR FATLURE TO
MAKE CORRECTIONS.

DS P 1T A



l/’l wants fii/\\

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA

11222 ACAGIA PARKWAY, P.O. BOX 3070, GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92642

GARDEN GROVE

May 22, 1996

Pertti Syrjanen
P.O. Box 10634
Santa Ana, CA 92711

SUBJECT: Status of the Exterior and Iqte or Substandard Conditions Located
at 40861 Palma Vista Avenue, Garden Grove, CA

On May 16, 1996, the Development Services Department of the City of Garden Grove conducted
a reinspection of the subject property located at 10861 Palma Vista Avenue.

Qur reinspection revealed that all of the substandard conditions listed in the Notice and Order of
the Building Official Regarding Substandard Building, dated January 27, 1995, have been
satisfactorily corrected or repaired. This notice does not determine that no substandard
conditions exist in the building inspected. Only the conditions listed in the Notice and Order
dated January 27, 1995, were verified as having been corrected. Your continued cooperation
will be appreciated.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please call Frank Nicklus at (714)
741-5170.

Sincerely,

Catherine Standiford, Director
Development Services Department

e —
Bﬁ\licklus

Building Inspector Supervisor



